Resolution No. 2020-03 Supporting Petition for Variance by Mary Jo Wheeler-Schueller

State of Wisconsin	Town of Scott	Lincoln County
State of Miscousili	TOWITOLOCUL	Enteoni ovanti

WHEREAS, Mary Jo Wheeler-Schueller has filed a Petition for Variance with the Office of Lincoln County Zoning for the placement of an auto dealership sign on the property formerly owned by Stark GM; and,

WHEREAS, Section 17.8.60(5) of the Lincoln County Zoning Ordinance provides guidance regarding town testimony for variance requests: "The town within which a proposed variance is sought may offer written or verbal testimony on whether to approve such request as presented, approve such request with conditions, or disapprove such request. Such town recommendation shall be in the form of a formal action or endorsement of the town board."

WHEREAS, the Scott Town Board, at its regular board meeting on July 14, 2020 discussed the proposed variance, and has no objection to the placement of the sign as requested by the petitioner;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Scott does hereby recommend that the aforementioned Petition for Variance be granted by Lincoln County.

Approved by the Town of Scott on this ______ day of July, 2020.

BY:

Mike Woller, Chair

Gerald Engel, Supervisor

Peter Rajek, Jr., Supervisor

Subscribed and sworn to before me: Becky øver, Clerk of the Town of Scott day of T/ This 14th 2020.